
   

 

 

LARGO POLICE DEPARTMENT 

MONTHLY COMMUNITY BULLETIN 

February 2026 
MISSION 

Provide superior services that enhance the quality of life and community pride. 

             COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING 

Welcome to the Largo Police Department, a state and nationally accredited 
police department of excellence.  Every sworn officer, civilian staff member, 
and volunteer in our department is committed to providing  responsive and 
professional service to the residents of Largo.  

CRIME PREVENTION 

is the attempt to reduce and deter crime and criminals. It is applied specifi-

cally to efforts made by governments to reduce crime, enforce the law, and 

maintain criminal justice. 

Editor: 

Officer K. Bowling 
Largo Police P.O.P.   
Department 

LARGO POLICE 
DEPARTMENT 

Emergency Preparedness 
www.largo.com/emergency_preparedness 

Police Non-Emergency 
Number 

727-587-6730 

City Hall 727-587-6700 

Fire Rescue Non-Emergency Number 

727-587-6714 

Important Phone Numbers 

Follow us on social media 

  facebook.com/LargoPD 

 @ LargoPD The latest tweets from Largo PD. This account is not moni-

tored for police reporting. Please call 911 in an Emergency. To report a 

crime, call our Communications Center 727-587-6730  

Download the Largo Police mobile app available in the app store of your cell 

phone or other mobile devices. 

201 Highland Ave 

Largo, FL 33770 

Police Chief  

Mike Loux 

COMMISSION ON 

ACCREDITATION 

FOR LAW 

ENFORCEMENT 

ACCREDITATION 

COMMISSION FOR 

FLORIDA LAW   

ENFORCEMENT 

ACCREDITATION 
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January 1-31, 2026 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

911 HANGUP/OPEN LINE 

01/03/26 21:02 1800 CLEARWATER LARGO RD N        CLEA         

01/08/26 16:16 800 3RD AVE NW        LAR         

01/24/26 00:14 2200 INDIAN ROCKS RD/OAK MANOR LN        LAR         

01/25/26 01:30 11100 ULMERTON RD        LAR        33778 

ABUSE 

01/20/26 07:35 200 16TH AVE SE        LAR        33771 

01/20/26 10:14 0 66TH ST N/ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/22/26 13:05 1800 S HIGHLAND AVE        LARC         

01/22/26 14:57 700 4TH AVE NE        LAR         

01/28/26 10:33 800 18TH ST SW        LAR         

01/28/26 13:40 600 BELLEAIR PL        LARC         

01/29/26 19:17 400 7TH AVE NE        LAR         

01/30/26 12:15 100 LAKE AVE NE        LAR         

ACTIVE ASSAILANT 

01/13/26 14:20 200 8TH AVE SE        LAR         

ALARM - COMMERCIAL 

01/02/26 01:22 15000 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

01/06/26 00:57 6200 150TH AVE N        LARC         

ARSON 

01/26/26 17:15 1200 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR        33770 

ASSAULT 

01/01/26 00:49 900 7TH ST NW        LAR         

01/08/26 22:38 700 WEST BAY DR/RIDGE RD NW        LAR         

01/10/26 13:33 10500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/16/26 12:35 1700 S MISSOURI AVE        LARC         

ASSIST CITIZEN 

01/02/26 13:32 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/02/26 23:35 2000 INDIAN ROCKS RD        LAR         

01/03/26 17:00 200 BELLEAIR PL        LARC         

01/03/26 23:27 13900 ICOT BLVD        LARC         

01/06/26 08:55 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/09/26 11:33 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

01/12/26 10:56 3700 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

01/14/26 16:19 1200 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR        33770 

01/21/26 08:51 14300 ROSEMARY LN        LAR        33774 

01/26/26 21:37 2500 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

01/30/26 17:23 400 TRALEE ST NE        LAR         

ASSIST OTHER AGENCY 

01/03/26 15:33 100 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR        33770 

01/03/26 20:26 200 14TH ST SW        LAR         

01/05/26 16:08 2900 SOUTH PINES DR        LAR         

01/06/26 07:12 15400 ROOSEVELT BLVD/LIGHTWAVE DR        LARC         

01/06/26 12:03 7200 AMHURST WAY        LARC         

01/06/26 19:59 700 NEW JERSEY ST        LARC         

01/08/26 10:42 12300 INDIAN ROCKS RD        LAR         

01/09/26 08:30 4500 EAST BAY DR        LARC         

01/09/26 13:32 1900 DIX ST        LAR         
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January 1-31, 2026 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

ASSIST OTHER AGENCY 

01/09/26 23:12 11800 131ST ST N/WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

01/12/26 15:04 1900 DIX ST        LAR         

01/13/26 07:21 8100 ULMERTON RD/34TH WAY N        PIN         

01/13/26 15:45 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/15/26 00:26 15700 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC        33770 

01/16/26 12:18 400 WEST BAY DR/4TH ST NW        LAR         

01/16/26 16:59 1800 ENSLEY AVE        LAR         

01/16/26 16:57 1000 LAKE PALMS DR        LAR         

01/17/26 11:15 1000 ROSERY RD NW        LAR         

01/17/26 14:28 2800 WHITNEY RD        LARC         

01/17/26 15:52 1200 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

01/18/26 02:24 1600 KEENE RD/BELLEAIR RD        LARC         

01/18/26 20:42 0 JEFF RD        LAR         

01/19/26 22:09 7500 142ND AVE N        LAR         

01/20/26 11:57 600 BRAGINTON ST        LARC         

01/21/26 12:07 200 8TH AVE SE        LAR         

01/21/26 19:49 0 SEMINOLE BLVD/WEST BAY DR        LAR         

01/21/26 21:32 0 SEMINOLE BLVD/WEST BAY DR        LAR         

01/22/26 07:55 200 14TH ST SW        LAR         

01/22/26 13:16 600 ROSERY RD NE        LAR         

01/23/26 14:56 2100 62ND ST N        LARC         

01/23/26 16:33 1600 EDNA AVE NW        LAR         

01/25/26 23:03 8800 ULMERTON RD        LAR        33771 

01/25/26 23:47 14100 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

01/27/26 14:22 200 MELODY LN        LAR         

01/28/26 08:33 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/28/26 14:40 2300 S BELCHER RD        LAR        33771 

01/29/26 16:09 400 7TH AVE NE        LAR         

01/31/26 22:36 4600 EAST BAY DR        LARC         

BAKER ACT 

01/02/26 19:14 10500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/03/26 14:18 2800 WHITNEY RD        LARC         

01/05/26 15:19 13300 WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

01/05/26 22:58 6300 142ND AVE N        LARC         

01/10/26 12:50 2800 WHITNEY RD        LARC         

01/12/26 15:43 200 8TH AVE SE        LAR         

01/13/26 20:40 1200 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

01/15/26 19:11 2000 LARCHMONT WAY        LARC         

01/19/26 17:05 1300 WEST BAY DR        LAR         

01/19/26 18:30 7500 142ND AVE N        LAR         

01/20/26 15:39 200 8TH AVE SE        LAR         

01/22/26 11:21 2000 WEST BAY DR        LAR         

01/23/26 18:29 12500 INDIAN ROCKS RD        LAR         

01/28/26 13:59 2100 BRADFORD ST        LARC         

01/30/26 16:06 2200 BRADFORD ST        LARC         
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January 1-31, 2026 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

BATTERY 

01/01/26 12:25 300 REGINA DR S/S BETTY LN        LAR         

01/02/26 14:57 900 7TH ST NW        LAR         

01/02/26 20:12 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/03/26 02:04 200 14TH ST SW        LAR         

01/04/26 00:25 1400 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

01/05/26 18:27 1200 PONCE DE LEON BLVD        LARC         

01/05/26 18:00 900 7TH ST NW        LAR         

01/06/26 18:32 900 7TH ST NW        LAR         

01/11/26 21:06 400 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

01/16/26 18:57 11400 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/17/26 14:16 200 16TH AVE SE        LAR        33771 

01/23/26 15:41 3000 DRYER AVE/MARTIN ST        LAR         

01/23/26 19:00 200 14TH ST SW        LAR         

01/25/26 14:15 13300 WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

01/26/26 22:41 2000 RIDGE RD SW        LAR         

01/26/26 20:23 12600 119TH ST N        LAR         

01/27/26 09:56 200 8TH AVE SE        LAR         

01/27/26 17:55 200 8TH AVE SE        LAR         

01/30/26 15:47 200 8TH AVE SE        LAR         

01/31/26 19:00 1100 DONEGAN RD        LAR         

BURGLARY 

01/01/26 08:03 1200 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

01/04/26 13:09 600 STARKEY RD        LAR         

01/04/26 14:40 200 COMMERCE DR N        LAR         

01/06/26 09:22 14600 120TH AVE N        LAR         

01/07/26 09:12 1200 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

01/08/26 12:30 2000 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

01/10/26 02:40 6500 142ND AVE N        LARC         

01/11/26 01:45 400 LAKE RD        LAR         

01/11/26 10:38 13800 WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

01/13/26 07:32 4500 EAST BAY DR        LARC         

01/19/26 08:09 700 16TH AVE NW        LARC         

01/21/26 01:35 9000 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/22/26 13:31 12000 ANCHOR WAY        LAR         

01/23/26 10:25 10900 129TH AVE N        LAR         

01/23/26 22:35 2000 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

01/25/26 03:40 13300 WHISPERING PALMS PL SW        LAR         

01/27/26 08:03 13800 49TH ST N        LARC         

01/27/26 15:15 13900 ANONA HEIGHTS DR        LAR         

01/29/26 18:59 13100 66TH ST N        LAR         

CITIZEN CONTACT 

01/03/26 04:57 400 CLEARWATER LARGO RD N        LAR         

01/05/26 10:28 3800 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

01/06/26 06:40 1600 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR        33770 

01/06/26 12:53 400 CLEARWATER LARGO RD N        LAR        33770 

01/07/26 16:14 1200 EAST BAY DR        LAR        33771 

01/07/26 16:27 600 CLEARWATER LARGO RD N        LAR         
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January 1-31, 2026 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

CITIZEN CONTACT 

01/07/26 15:54 600 CLEARWATER LARGO RD N        LAR         

01/08/26 16:20 10700 ULMERTON RD        LAR        33771 

01/10/26 06:59 800 WEST BAY DR        LAR        33770 

01/18/26 23:27 600 6TH AVE NW        LAR         

01/19/26 03:02 9000 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/19/26 12:20 10500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/20/26 22:32 10100 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/21/26 00:28 5300 EAST BAY DR        LARC         

01/21/26 12:29 700 4TH AVE NW/CLEARWATER LARGO RD N        LAR         

01/23/26 15:29 600 BEVERLY AVE NW        LAR         

01/24/26 18:04 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

CONFIRMED DEATH 

01/01/26 07:57 12800 139TH ST N        LAR         

01/05/26 12:13 1000 STARKEY RD        LAR         

01/05/26 13:52 2800 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

01/07/26 10:51 2300 KINGS POINT DR        LAR         

01/08/26 17:40 1100 DONEGAN RD        LAR         

01/10/26 11:37 800 2ND AVE NW        LAR         

01/14/26 18:31 11200 122ND AVE N        LAR         

01/18/26 06:18 7300 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/18/26 19:25 2200 62ND ST N        LARC         

01/24/26 02:47 900 10TH AVE SW        LAR         

01/25/26 10:10 300 N BELCHER RD        LAR         

01/26/26 11:19 11300 124TH AVE N        LAR         

01/26/26 14:22 100 ROYAL PALM CIR        LAR         

01/28/26 09:49 2500 FOREST PKWY S        LAR         

COUNTERFEIT OR FORGERY 

01/25/26 16:15 14000 WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 

01/05/26 12:56 12800 VONN RD        LAR         

01/08/26 16:24 1900 ARVIS CIR E        LARC         

01/09/26 11:34 100 ROYAL PALM CIR        LAR         

01/09/26 17:00 10700 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/12/26 16:11 600 CLEARWATER LARGO RD S        LAR         

01/15/26 15:17 900 WASHINGTON AVE        LAR        33770 

01/16/26 17:24 3500 7TH AVE SE        LAR         

01/17/26 20:19 900 8TH AVE NW                 

01/18/26 16:44 12000 INDIAN ROCKS RD        LAR         

01/20/26 17:02 13300 RIDGE RD SW        LAR         

01/21/26 06:59 9100 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/21/26 12:37 1500 CAMBRIDGE DR        LARC         

01/23/26 19:12 700 PONCE DE LEON BLVD/INDIAN ROCKS RD        PIN         

01/25/26 19:04 200 FULTON ST NE        LAR         

01/26/26 17:52 10700 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/28/26 19:00 10400 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/29/26 16:28 16900 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         
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January 1-31, 2026 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

DISTURBANCE 

01/01/26 00:09 100 JASPER ST        LAR         

01/01/26 00:19 900 7TH ST NW        LAR         

01/02/26 08:04 200 16TH AVE SE        LAR         

01/03/26 03:04 200 14TH ST SW        LAR         

01/05/26 01:07 200 14TH ST SW        LAR         

01/05/26 20:45 13700 WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

01/07/26 11:21 200 8TH AVE SE        LAR         

01/07/26 17:07 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC        33760 

01/08/26 16:59 12500 VONN RD        LAR         

01/10/26 05:07 7000 142ND AVE N        LAR         

01/10/26 08:28 600 WOODROW AVE NW        LAR         

01/10/26 21:36 300 CENTRAL PARK DR        LAR        33770 

01/12/26 23:02 1200 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/16/26 00:26 5000 EAST BAY DR        LARC         

01/16/26 16:25 1800 S HIGHLAND AVE        LARC         

01/16/26 16:44 1000 JACKSON ST        LAR         

01/16/26 22:09 400 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/17/26 19:26 400 CLEARWATER LARGO RD N        LAR         

01/18/26 03:27 1400 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

01/18/26 20:23 200 14TH ST SW        LAR         

01/20/26 14:53 15700 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC        33770 

01/21/26 10:59 200 8TH AVE SE        LAR         

01/22/26 07:46 2000 WEST BAY DR        LAR         

01/22/26 15:14 200 8TH AVE SE        LAR         

01/23/26 16:30 300 BELLEAIR PL        LARC         

01/23/26 16:56 1500 WEST BAY DR        LAR         

01/23/26 18:37 900 IMPERIAL PALMS DR        LAR         

01/24/26 02:11 2800 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC        33760 

01/24/26 18:45 900 IMPERIAL PALMS DR        LAR         

01/26/26 07:26 1600 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

01/26/26 12:41 2200 LANCASTER DR        LARC         

01/29/26 12:40 200 8TH AVE SE        LAR         

01/31/26 17:16 1200 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE 

01/01/26 00:23 5100 FOXBRIDGE CIR N        LARC         

01/01/26 01:53 2000 GATEWOOD DR        LAR         

01/01/26 11:19 700 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

01/01/26 10:34 1400 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

01/02/26 16:32 1600 VALENCIA DR E        LAR         

01/03/26 14:40 4000 AUDUBON DR        LAR         

01/03/26 23:24 1400 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

01/05/26 18:22 700 8TH AVE NW        LAR         

01/06/26 13:25 7100 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/07/26 19:43 1200 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

01/08/26 05:10 5200 FOXBRIDGE CIR S        LARC         

01/08/26 06:48 5200 FOXBRIDGE CIR S        LARC         

01/09/26 15:53 14200 MYERLAKE CIR        LARC         
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January 1-31, 2026 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE 

01/09/26 18:25 3400 ADRIAN AVE        LAR         

01/09/26 21:26 6600 150TH AVE N        LARC         

01/10/26 22:55 6500 142ND AVE N        LARC         

01/10/26 21:39 6500 142ND AVE N        LARC         

01/10/26 23:21 600 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

01/11/26 22:32 1600 S HIGHLAND AVE        LARC         

01/13/26 19:01 1100 13TH AVE NW        LAR         

01/13/26 22:24 2200 GLADYS ST        LAR         

01/13/26 23:22 5300 EAST BAY DR        LARC         

01/14/26 18:13 16400 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

01/15/26 01:07 12700 66TH ST N        LAR         

01/16/26 20:20 1100 13TH AVE NW        LAR         

01/16/26 15:33 3400 SHORE DR        LAR         

01/17/26 00:28 8700 ABBEY LN        LAR         

01/17/26 04:44 600 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

01/17/26 20:51 1100 DONEGAN RD        LAR         

01/17/26 22:12 11600 124TH TERR N        LAR         

01/18/26 11:26 1600 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR        33770 

01/19/26 13:09 6500 142ND AVE N        LARC         

01/21/26 07:05 700 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

01/21/26 20:30 13300 WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

01/21/26 19:18 700 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

01/22/26 11:52 2200 GLADYS ST        LAR         

01/22/26 13:41 3300 CAMELOT DR        LAR         

01/22/26 18:18 5100 FOXBRIDGE CIR S        LARC         

01/22/26 22:11 7300 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/23/26 04:47 6500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/23/26 21:57 200 5TH AVE SW        LAR         

01/24/26 11:36 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/24/26 10:45 2900 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

01/24/26 21:05 7100 142ND AVE N        LAR         

01/25/26 13:34 5200 FOXBRIDGE CIR S        LARC         

01/25/26 14:31 2500 FOGGY CREEK CIR        LARC         

01/25/26 15:52 5000 FOXBRIDGE CIR S        LARC         

01/27/26 09:11 7300 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/28/26 21:01 7900 SHADOW RUN DR        LAR         

01/30/26 18:15 1200 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

01/30/26 13:56 600 WOODROW AVE NW        LAR         

01/31/26 14:37 7100 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/31/26 20:16 1700 PINE CONE WAY        LAR         

FRAUD 

01/01/26 10:54 4200 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

01/03/26 19:28 12700 66TH ST N        LAR         

01/05/26 21:09 2100 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

01/06/26 21:36 1200 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR        33770 

01/06/26 22:59 13100 WILCOX RD        LAR         

01/07/26 14:26 700 BEVERLY AVE NW        LAR         
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January 1-31, 2026 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

FRAUD 

01/08/26 05:56 300 SUNNYSIDE LN        LAR         

01/08/26 08:51 1000 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

01/09/26 15:14 13100 CIMARRON CIR N        LAR         

01/10/26 10:43 600 STARKEY RD        LAR         

01/10/26 09:02 300 11TH AVE SW        LAR         

01/10/26 12:22 7100 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/11/26 15:32 2000 COBBLESTONE WAY        LARC         

01/13/26 17:00 1900 OAKDALE LN N        LARC         

01/13/26 18:34 14100 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

01/14/26 12:31 1400 PINE ST        LAR         

01/14/26 09:46 300 HERON RD        LAR         

01/14/26 13:51 1100 DONEGAN RD        LAR         

01/14/26 14:29 2100 STARKEY RD        PIN         

01/15/26 10:48 1600 15TH CT SW        LAR         

01/16/26 12:29 900 WASHINGTON AVE        LAR         

01/16/26 20:46 300 SEACREST DR        LAR         

01/17/26 08:32 2600 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC        33760 

01/18/26 19:02 1700 S EVERGREEN AVE        PIN         

01/20/26 12:32 12100 OAK ST        LAR         

01/20/26 13:32 400 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

01/22/26 11:40 600 STARKEY RD        LAR         

01/22/26 11:48 2800 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

01/22/26 17:02 16400 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

01/23/26 11:54 13800 WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

01/23/26 14:34 1300 CHESTERFIELD DR        LARC         

01/24/26 12:37 200 COUNTRY CLUB DR        LAR         

01/25/26 21:29 12900 138TH LN N        LAR         

01/26/26 10:51 14100 VICTORIA RD        LAR         

01/27/26 10:10 2100 62ND ST N        LARC         

01/27/26 11:54 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/27/26 21:06 800 14TH AVE SW        LAR         

01/29/26 12:10 100 LAKE AVE NE        LAR         

01/29/26 15:59 600 STARKEY RD        LAR         

01/30/26 12:57 11600 OVAL DR W        LAR         

01/30/26 13:15 400 4TH ST NW        LAR         

HARASSMENT 

01/02/26 02:16 300 N BELCHER RD        LAR         

01/05/26 10:46 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/06/26 00:29 1400 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

01/09/26 20:57 14100 ROSEMARY LN        LAR         

01/09/26 18:46 15800 49TH ST N        LARC         

01/12/26 08:50 4900 EAST BAY DR        LARC         

01/12/26 23:59 5200 FOXBRIDGE CIR S        LARC         

01/13/26 15:20 200 8TH AVE SE        LAR         

01/17/26 09:12 7400 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/24/26 20:05 900 14TH AVE SW        LAR         
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January 1-31, 2026 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

HARASSMENT 

01/26/26 19:25 13300 RIDGE RD SW        LAR         

01/28/26 20:57 12900 116TH ST N        LAR         

01/31/26 02:59 1800 CLEARWATER LARGO RD N        LARC         

HOMELESS PERSON 

01/09/26 11:25 2300 LAKE AVE SE/ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/23/26 07:52 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

INTOXICATED SUBJECT 

01/13/26 18:26 1800 BELLEAIR RD        LARC         

01/20/26 05:18 5000 EAST BAY DR        LARC         

01/29/26 21:02 14100 PAGE AVE        PIN         

JUVENILE 

01/12/26 19:44 700 4TH AVE NE        LAR         

01/13/26 11:43 2200 LANCASTER DR        LARC         

LEWD LASCIVIOUS 

01/21/26 15:45 0 ULMERTON RD/SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

01/23/26 08:52 5300 EAST BAY DR        LARC         

01/24/26 12:07 13100 66TH ST N        LAR         

MISSING PERSON 

01/02/26 15:42 900 7TH ST NW        LAR         

01/05/26 19:49 5200 FOXBRIDGE CIR S        LARC         

01/06/26 15:57 300 CENTRAL PARK DR        LAR         

01/08/26 08:28 600 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/08/26 15:19 900 7TH ST NW        LAR         

01/09/26 14:41 900 7TH ST NW        LAR         

01/09/26 18:03 400 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/09/26 18:52 100 BELLEAIR PL        LARC         

01/10/26 09:25 900 7TH ST NW        LAR         

01/11/26 11:10 900 7TH ST NW        LAR         

01/12/26 06:42 900 7TH ST NW        LAR         

01/13/26 08:30 900 7TH ST NW        LAR         

01/13/26 20:57 900 7TH ST NW        LAR         

01/16/26 10:35 7500 142ND AVE N        LAR         

01/16/26 17:05 900 7TH ST NW        LAR         

01/16/26 21:02 900 7TH ST NW        LAR         

01/20/26 18:38 300 CENTRAL PARK DR        LAR        33770 

01/20/26 23:10 900 7TH ST NW        LAR         

01/21/26 18:15 0 JEFF RD        LAR         

01/22/26 13:53 1200 16TH CT SW        LAR         

01/23/26 11:36 3300 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

01/23/26 15:23 900 7TH ST NW        LAR         

01/25/26 21:21 900 7TH ST NW        LAR         

01/26/26 17:36 1200 16TH CT SW        LAR         

01/27/26 19:53 200 8TH AVE SE        LAR         

01/28/26 07:29 600 ROSERY RD NE        LAR         

01/28/26 15:34 200 8TH AVE SE        LAR         

01/29/26 19:11 900 7TH ST NW        LAR         
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January 1-31, 2026 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

MISSING PERSON 

01/31/26 00:31 900 7TH ST NW        LAR         

01/31/26 16:09 1400 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

01/31/26 14:57 6900 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

NARCOTICS DRUGS 

01/02/26 02:00 15000 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

01/03/26 00:18 1200 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR        33770 

01/09/26 19:57 14400 49TH ST N        PIN         

01/13/26 11:19 10900 126TH AVE N        LAR         

01/19/26 14:55 10700 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/23/26 02:13 1500 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

01/23/26 17:54 600 BEVERLY AVE NW        LAR         

01/29/26 15:16 12000 INDIAN ROCKS RD        LAR         

NEGLECT 

01/26/26 08:14 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

NUISANCE 

01/27/26 09:39 3800 EAST BAY DR        LAR        33771 

PATROL CHECK 

01/08/26 11:19 1200 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR        33770 

PEDESTRIAN VIOLATION 

01/21/26 12:53 0 ULMERTON RD/STARKEY RD        LAR         

PERSON W/WEAPON 

01/01/26 13:39 2900 SOUTH PINES DR        LAR         

01/13/26 09:01 15700 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC        33770 

01/19/26 16:48 5100 FOXBRIDGE CIR S        LARC         

01/30/26 21:27 10500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

PROPERTY 

01/02/26 15:24 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/03/26 11:54 3100 DRYER AVE        LAR         

01/04/26 18:54 4000 EAST BAY DR        LARC        33764 

01/05/26 14:20 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/05/26 15:47 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/05/26 16:12 13100 VONN RD        LAR         

01/07/26 12:41 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/08/26 14:44 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/08/26 16:01 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

01/09/26 14:13 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/10/26 11:05 12700 PINEFOREST WAY E        LAR         

01/11/26 11:57 1500 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR        33770 

01/12/26 14:44 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/12/26 17:11 2500 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

01/13/26 14:49 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/14/26 07:35 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/15/26 11:46 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/16/26 14:15 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/16/26 23:36 400 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/17/26 11:39 2600 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC        33760 

01/20/26 13:42 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         
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January 1-31, 2026 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

PROPERTY 

01/22/26 09:59 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/22/26 14:00 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/22/26 14:23 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/23/26 05:21 1200 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

01/24/26 19:04 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/27/26 13:59 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/28/26 09:41 2200 LAKE AVE SE        LAR         

01/28/26 16:20 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/28/26 17:25 100 JASPER ST        LAR         

01/29/26 15:48 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/29/26 09:33 1000 STARKEY RD        LAR         

01/31/26 11:28 14000 WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

ROBBERY 

01/03/26 13:35 7900 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/31/26 15:31 1700 S MISSOURI AVE        LARC         

SEXUAL ASSAULT AND BATTERY 

01/01/26 10:48 900 7TH ST NW        LAR         

01/05/26 10:01 2000 INDIAN ROCKS RD        LAR         

01/05/26 13:02 16300 BOLESTA RD        LARC         

01/08/26 19:53 5000 EAST BAY DR        LARC         

01/20/26 09:10 1200 PONCE DE LEON BLVD        LARC         

01/30/26 07:15 300 SEACREST DR        LAR         

SHOOTING 

01/28/26 09:30 5800 157TH AVE N        PIN         

STALKING 

01/02/26 18:08 13300 RIDGE RD SW        LAR         

01/06/26 17:59 13200 WHISPERING PALMS PL SW        LAR         

01/21/26 16:51 100 1ST AVE SW        LAR         

01/24/26 18:53 700 4TH AVE NE        LAR         

SUICIDAL SUBJECT 

01/02/26 19:58 100 THATCH PALM W        LAR         

01/02/26 17:09 12800 VONN RD        LAR         

01/05/26 02:05 5200 FOXBRIDGE CIR S        LARC         

01/10/26 13:05 7000 142ND AVE N        LAR         

01/11/26 16:32 5100 FOXBRIDGE CIR S        LARC         

01/15/26 15:00 7000 142ND AVE N        LAR         

01/20/26 21:58 1700 LONG BOW LN        LARC         

01/21/26 13:33 600 CLEARWATER LARGO RD N        LAR         

01/21/26 13:31 5200 ULMERTON RD        LARC         

01/22/26 12:55 200 8TH AVE SE        LAR         

01/23/26 14:56 15700 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

01/26/26 06:14 1000 STARKEY RD        LAR         

01/28/26 10:33 12700 OAK ST        LAR         

01/30/26 06:49 11500 IMPERIAL GROVE DR W        LAR         

01/30/26 17:08 100 CENTRAL PARK DR        LAR         
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January 1-31, 2026 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY 

01/02/26 13:12 100 1ST AVE SW        LAR        33770 

01/03/26 12:57 1100 STARKEY RD        LAR         

01/04/26 00:08 5800 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

01/05/26 13:38 13400 INDIAN ROCKS RD        LAR         

01/06/26 08:09 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/06/26 09:28 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/06/26 13:15 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/06/26 12:19 1800 S HIGHLAND AVE        LARC         

01/07/26 09:04 1100 JACKSON ST        LAR         

01/07/26 08:50 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/07/26 14:46 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/07/26 14:43 300 2ND AVE SW        LAR         

01/07/26 14:41 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/09/26 01:58 13100 VONN RD        LAR         

01/09/26 21:26 14100 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

01/10/26 10:51 1900 ARVIS CIR E/ROSERY RD NE        LARC         

01/13/26 13:21 15200 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

01/15/26 07:03 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/15/26 13:47 13600 AUTOMOBILE BLVD        LARC         

01/17/26 15:21 600 LAKE AVE NE        LAR         

01/19/26 23:42 2800 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

01/20/26 09:55 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/20/26 13:12 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/21/26 07:05 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/21/26 09:27 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/21/26 07:36 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/21/26 08:48 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/21/26 09:06 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/21/26 10:33 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/21/26 10:55 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/22/26 07:26 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/22/26 07:51 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/22/26 08:28 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/23/26 10:00 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/24/26 06:41 13200 93RD ST N        LAR        33773 

01/26/26 10:26 200 8TH AVE SE        LAR         

01/27/26 09:40 200 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/29/26 17:21 11400 ULMERTON RD        LAR        33778 

01/30/26 12:22 200 8TH AVE SE        LAR         

01/30/26 15:19 300 CENTRAL PARK DR        LAR        33770 

01/30/26 20:22 16400 BOLESTA RD/FOXBRIDGE CIR N        LARC         

01/31/26 00:11 900 LAKESIDE DR SW        LAR         

01/31/26 16:21 2600 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC        33760 

01/31/26 19:18 13000 101ST ST SE        LAR         
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January 1-31, 2026 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

THEFT 

01/02/26 11:17 2100 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

01/02/26 08:39 6300 150TH AVE N        LARC        33760 

01/02/26 12:36 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/02/26 14:15 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/02/26 16:05 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC        33760 

01/02/26 11:52 13800 WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

01/02/26 12:49 13800 WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

01/02/26 18:46 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC        33760 

01/02/26 19:58 1200 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR        33770 

01/03/26 14:21 300 14TH ST NW        LAR         

01/03/26 16:31 13500 ICOT BLVD        LARC         

01/03/26 13:09 10500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/03/26 11:38 3000 STRATFORD DR        LAR         

01/04/26 11:32 1600 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

01/04/26 18:04 10500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/04/26 19:00 10500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/04/26 16:17 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/05/26 10:08 10500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/05/26 12:21 11400 131ST ST N        LAR         

01/05/26 11:35 400 N HIGHLAND AVE        LAR         

01/05/26 14:16 10500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/05/26 14:30 10500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/05/26 17:06 1600 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/05/26 17:59 14000 WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

01/05/26 18:53 2200 MARY SUE ST        LAR         

01/06/26 14:26 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC        33760 

01/06/26 18:17 12900 STARKEY RD        LAR         

01/07/26 15:33 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC        33760 

01/07/26 15:20 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/07/26 16:02 600 5TH AVE SE        LAR         

01/07/26 15:40 300 N BELCHER RD        LAR         

01/07/26 16:54 600 ROSERY RD NE        LAR         

01/08/26 13:55 1500 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/08/26 11:08 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC        33760 

01/08/26 21:49 2400 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

01/08/26 17:01 100 DOVE RD        LARC         

01/08/26 18:51 3300 WHISPERING DR N        LAR         

01/08/26 19:26 500 BELLEAIR PL        LARC         

01/08/26 18:59 1400 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/09/26 12:49 11100 ULMERTON RD        LAR        33778 

01/09/26 20:00 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC        33760 

01/09/26 17:53 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC        33760 

01/09/26 17:42 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/09/26 18:37 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

01/09/26 22:42 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC        33760 

01/09/26 22:45 12800 VONN RD        LAR         

01/10/26 15:22 200 COUNTRY CLUB DR        LAR         
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January 1-31, 2026 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

THEFT 

01/10/26 09:37 1000 WEST BAY DR        LAR         

01/10/26 13:19 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

01/10/26 19:13 13200 93RD ST N        LAR         

01/10/26 12:33 10500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/11/26 14:01 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/11/26 13:39 1700 S HIGHLAND AVE        LARC         

01/11/26 12:25 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/11/26 16:00 1700 S MISSOURI AVE        LARC         

01/11/26 17:43 13300 WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

01/13/26 16:27 10500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/13/26 17:14 1800 ENSLEY AVE        LARC        33756 

01/13/26 16:23 1800 ENSLEY AVE        LARC        33756 

01/14/26 10:28 13600 58TH ST N        LARC         

01/14/26 09:49 5800 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC        33760 

01/14/26 10:50 5000 EAST BAY DR        LARC         

01/14/26 13:47 2100 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

01/14/26 14:56 200 8TH AVE SE        LAR         

01/15/26 06:50 7500 142ND AVE N        LAR         

01/15/26 07:12 5000 EAST BAY DR        LARC         

01/15/26 10:33 13600 58TH ST N        LARC         

01/15/26 12:29 700 14TH AVE NW        LAR         

01/15/26 12:52 1000 13TH AVE NW        LAR         

01/16/26 07:52 1100 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

01/16/26 11:25 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

01/16/26 17:52 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

01/16/26 14:57 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

01/17/26 08:41 9000 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/17/26 14:47 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

01/17/26 13:27 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/17/26 20:30 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/17/26 17:25 7300 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/18/26 22:21 1400 CLEARWATER LARGO RD N        LAR         

01/18/26 19:30 7500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/19/26 08:38 5800 142ND AVE        LARC         

01/19/26 10:43 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

01/19/26 12:51 1200 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

01/19/26 12:46 10700 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/19/26 16:21 10700 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/19/26 18:26 4200 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

01/19/26 20:53 14000 WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

01/19/26 20:04 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/20/26 14:31 7500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/20/26 12:14 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC        33760 

01/20/26 16:48 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

01/20/26 16:13 1300 WEST BAY DR        LAR         

01/20/26 21:12 15700 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC        33770 

01/21/26 13:45 13700 AUTOMOBILE BLVD        LARC         
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January 1-31, 2026 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

THEFT 

01/21/26 16:00 600 STARKEY RD        LAR         

01/21/26 18:05 17900 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

01/21/26 19:40 13000 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

01/21/26 19:28 4500 EAST BAY DR        LARC         

01/22/26 14:35 13800 WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

01/23/26 14:32 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

01/23/26 18:49 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

01/23/26 20:46 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/24/26 09:10 10700 ULMERTON RD        LAR        33771 

01/24/26 10:46 1200 8TH AVE SW        LAR         

01/24/26 14:44 10700 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/24/26 13:35 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/24/26 17:30 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR        33770 

01/24/26 19:10 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/25/26 11:21 900 13TH AVE NW        LAR         

01/25/26 11:01 700 STARKEY RD        LAR        33771 

01/25/26 09:17 1500 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR        33770 

01/25/26 13:49 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/25/26 18:33 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/25/26 16:42 10700 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/26/26 10:45 2800 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

01/26/26 19:08 2400 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

01/26/26 18:40 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC        33760 

01/27/26 13:27 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

01/27/26 15:29 200 14TH ST SW        LAR         

01/27/26 15:49 10500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/27/26 15:35 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC        33760 

01/27/26 17:03 10500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/27/26 17:41 300 SAGO PALM        LAR         

01/28/26 08:10 1200 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

01/28/26 15:23 8600 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/28/26 16:59 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC        33760 

01/28/26 17:00 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/30/26 07:59 3400 KEENE LAKE DR        LAR         

01/30/26 20:36 1300 WEST BAY DR        LAR         

01/30/26 22:05 200 14TH ST SW        LAR         

01/30/26 20:06 200 5TH AVE SW        LAR         

01/31/26 06:51 5000 EAST BAY DR        LARC        33764 

01/31/26 14:56 16400 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

01/31/26 14:04 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

01/31/26 22:27 2500 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

TRAFFIC CRASH 

01/01/26 00:58 200 COUNTRY CLUB DR        LAR        33771 

01/01/26 10:05 13100 WALSINGHAM RD/131ST ST N        PIN         

01/01/26 15:55 0 BELLEAIR RD/KEENE RD        LARC         

01/02/26 08:16 700 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

01/02/26 07:53 1800 LONE PINE RD/CENTRAL AVE        CLW         
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January 1-31, 2026 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

TRAFFIC CRASH 

01/02/26 11:19 0 STARKEY RD/ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/02/26 15:29 7600 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/02/26 15:39 10500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/02/26 15:07 600 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/02/26 15:47 3000 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

01/02/26 19:51 1100 8TH AVE SW/PARK VIEW LN        LAR         

01/03/26 11:58 13000 66TH ST N        LAR         

01/03/26 15:59 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/03/26 19:04 0 ULMERTON RD/STARKEY RD        LAR         

01/03/26 19:36 13200 66TH ST N        LAR         

01/04/26 17:51 1600 S BELCHER RD/142ND AVE N        LAR         

01/04/26 17:56 0 EAST BAY DR/N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/04/26 21:59 0 8TH ST NE/EAST BAY DR        LAR         

01/05/26 10:48 10500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/05/26 15:11 10400 ULMERTON RD        LAR        33771 

01/05/26 18:48 1200 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/06/26 11:00 3800 EAST BAY DR        LAR        33771 

01/06/26 15:53 400 WEST BAY DR/4TH ST NW        LAR         

01/07/26 10:30 11700 131ST ST N        CLW         

01/07/26 17:25 0 ULMERTON RD/S BELCHER RD        LAR         

01/07/26 17:06 15000 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

01/07/26 16:10 1600 S BELCHER RD/142ND AVE N        LAR         

01/07/26 18:46 1900 WEST BAY DR/TROPIC BLVD E        LAR         

01/07/26 19:16 0 SEMINOLE BLVD/16TH AVE SE        LAR         

01/08/26 07:27 7400 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/08/26 09:33 100 CLEVELAND AVE        LAR         

01/08/26 09:00 0 US HIGHWAY 19 N/66TH ST N        LARC         

01/08/26 08:01 200 N MISSOURI AVE/2ND AVE NE        LAR         

01/08/26 13:45 10500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/08/26 17:29 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/08/26 17:41 100 SEACREST DR/EAST BAY DR        LAR         

01/08/26 20:14 4500 EAST BAY DR/BEDFORD CIR W        LARC         

01/09/26 07:16 0 ULMERTON RD/113TH ST N        LAR         

01/09/26 10:36 1500 HOWARD PL        LAR         

01/09/26 13:26 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/09/26 15:14 14100 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

01/09/26 18:21 1200 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

01/09/26 17:03 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/09/26 19:48 11800 INDIAN ROCKS RD/WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

01/09/26 19:23 0 N MISSOURI AVE/EAST BAY DR        LAR         

01/09/26 16:56 11600 OAKHURST RD/WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

01/09/26 17:19 2500 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

01/10/26 12:37 16400 US HIGHWAY 19 N        CLW         

01/10/26 15:15 13800 WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

01/11/26 00:19 0 ULMERTON RD/STARKEY RD        LAR         

01/11/26 13:30 800 SEMINOLE BLVD/8TH AVE SE        LAR         

01/11/26 14:44 11100 ULMERTON RD        LAR         
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January 1-31, 2026 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

TRAFFIC CRASH 

01/12/26 08:35 600 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/12/26 11:34 10400 ULMERTON RD        LAR        33771 

01/12/26 14:15 0 EAST BAY DR/BELCHER RD        LAR         

01/12/26 17:02 2800 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

01/12/26 16:00 2100 LAKE AVE SE        LAR         

01/12/26 16:23 13000 STARKEY RD        LAR         

01/12/26 17:18 15700 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

01/12/26 17:42 0 14TH AVE SW/SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

01/13/26 17:45 6600 150TH AVE N/US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

01/13/26 16:33 15000 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

01/13/26 17:16 10500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/13/26 18:40 5400 EAST BAY DR        LARC         

01/13/26 19:07 0 BELLEAIR RD/KEENE RD        LARC         

01/13/26 18:37 16400 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

01/14/26 12:50 13800 WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

01/14/26 17:00 13400 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

01/14/26 16:30 12700 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

01/14/26 20:27 1000 WEST BAY DR        LAR        33770 

01/14/26 22:05 0 US HIGHWAY 19 N/EAST BAY DR        LARC         

01/15/26 08:23 800 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/15/26 07:16 200 14TH ST SW        LAR         

01/15/26 10:45 0 SEMINOLE BLVD/EAST BAY DR        LAR         

01/15/26 11:32 12700 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

01/15/26 14:15 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/15/26 14:12 1200 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/15/26 13:26 1600 S BELCHER RD/142ND AVE N        LAR         

01/15/26 17:55 12900 VONN RD/WILCOX RD        LAR         

01/16/26 08:00 14500 62ND ST N        LARC         

01/16/26 07:43 12700 122ND AVE N/ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/16/26 13:08 0 EAST BAY DR/BELCHER RD        LAR         

01/16/26 11:22 300 BELLEAIR PL        LARC         

01/16/26 14:57 16500 US HIGHWAY 19 N/WHITNEY RD        LARC         

01/16/26 15:43 0 EAST BAY DR/BELCHER RD        LAR         

01/16/26 17:10 4500 EAST BAY DR/BEDFORD CIR W        LARC         

01/16/26 15:32 17400 US HIGHWAY 19 N/HAINES BAYSHORE RD        LARC         

01/16/26 15:35 16500 US HIGHWAY 19 N/WHITNEY RD        LARC         

01/16/26 18:11 3700 EAST BAY DR        LAR        33771 

01/16/26 18:24 600 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/16/26 20:16 12900 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

01/16/26 21:35 0 WEST BAY DR/1ST ST SW        LAR         

01/17/26 10:38 1200 JASPER ST/N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/17/26 14:17 100 GLADES CIR        LAR         

01/17/26 17:32 200 KEENE RD/BRANDYWINE DR        LAR         

01/18/26 10:34 14000 WALSINGHAM RD/OAKHURST RD        LAR         

01/18/26 13:12 800 CLEARWATER LARGO RD S/8TH AVE SW        LAR         

01/18/26 18:34 1600 KEENE RD/BELLEAIR RD        LARC         

01/18/26 19:19 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         
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January 1-31, 2026 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

TRAFFIC CRASH 

01/19/26 19:11 16500 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

01/19/26 18:50 4900 EAST BAY DR        LARC         

01/19/26 18:53 16500 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

01/20/26 07:43 2800 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

01/20/26 11:15 12500 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

01/20/26 15:00 0 WEST BAY DR/CLEARWATER LARGO RD N        LAR         

01/20/26 17:24 0 ULMERTON RD/STARKEY RD        LAR         

01/21/26 09:54 13000 INDIAN ROCKS RD/WILCOX RD        LAR         

01/21/26 13:01 10800 ULMERTON RD        PIN         

01/21/26 17:00 800 CLEARWATER LARGO RD S        LAR         

01/21/26 17:41 0 BELCHER RD/EAST BAY DR        LAR         

01/21/26 18:05 13900 WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

01/22/26 09:07 13700 WALSINGHAM RD/137TH ST N        LAR         

01/22/26 13:35 900 WEST BAY DR        LAR         

01/22/26 13:32 9900 ULMERTON RD        LAR        33771 

01/22/26 16:01 8900 133RD AVE N/STARKEY RD        LAR         

01/22/26 15:38 11800 131ST ST N/WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

01/22/26 14:49 100 LAKE AVE NE        LAR         

01/22/26 15:29 0 EAST BAY DR/SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

01/22/26 17:42 2400 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

01/22/26 17:05 200 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

01/23/26 04:54 400 ROSERY RD NE        LAR        33770 

01/23/26 08:02 7600 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/23/26 07:34 3600 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

01/23/26 10:40 0 WEST BAY DR/SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

01/23/26 10:29 13200 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

01/23/26 13:04 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/23/26 16:41 12000 INDIAN ROCKS RD        LAR         

01/23/26 18:20 4800 EAST BAY DR/NEWPORT RD        LARC         

01/23/26 18:28 900 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

01/24/26 04:02 2000 8TH AVE SW/20TH ST SW        LAR         

01/24/26 03:07 13500 ICOT BLVD        LARC         

01/24/26 15:47 0 EAST BAY DR/HIGHLAND AVE SE        LAR         

01/25/26 14:23 2800 WILLOW AVE/STARKEY RD        LAR         

01/25/26 11:30 500 5TH AVE NE/6TH ST NE        LAR         

01/25/26 18:00 300 KEENE RD/KEENE PARK DR        LAR         

01/25/26 19:33 600 S BELCHER RD/BELLE OAK BLVD        LAR         

01/25/26 20:00 12000 WALSINGHAM RD/119TH ST N        LAR         

01/27/26 09:26 3400 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

01/27/26 09:00 2000 INDIAN ROCKS RD        LAR         

01/27/26 08:35 0 EAST BAY DR/BELCHER RD        LAR         

01/27/26 10:09 400 ROSERY RD NE        LAR         

01/27/26 13:38 0 TALL PINES DR/ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/27/26 16:16 0 EAST BAY DR/N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/27/26 15:29 7200 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/27/26 16:13 11500 129TH AVE N        LAR         

01/27/26 11:13 100 8TH AVE SW/SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         
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January 1-31, 2026 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

TRAFFIC CRASH 

01/27/26 16:48 8000 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/27/26 17:10 100 ROSERY RD NW/N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/27/26 19:36 4500 EAST BAY DR/BEDFORD CIR W        LARC         

01/28/26 08:30 0 4TH ST NE/EAST BAY DR        LAR         

01/28/26 14:02 0 ULMERTON RD/TALL PINES DR        LAR         

01/28/26 16:23 800 CLEARWATER LARGO RD S/8TH AVE SW        LAR         

01/28/26 17:22 0 US HIGHWAY 19 N/EAST BAY DR        LARC         

01/28/26 15:45 8900 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/29/26 05:23 0 EAST BAY DR/STARKEY RD        LAR         

01/29/26 07:31 0 EAST BAY DR/BELCHER RD        LAR         

01/29/26 06:34 13400 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

01/29/26 06:13 0 ULMERTON RD/SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

01/29/26 07:47 1400 RIDGE RD SW/15TH AVE SW        LAR         

01/29/26 08:42 0 CLEARWATER LARGO RD S/WEST BAY DR        LAR         

01/29/26 12:53 0 US HIGHWAY 19 N/ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

01/29/26 15:06 16500 US HIGHWAY 19 N/WHITNEY RD        LARC         

01/29/26 16:03 8900 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/29/26 18:03 0 ULMERTON RD/SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

01/29/26 19:33 13100 WALSINGHAM RD/131ST ST N        PIN         

01/29/26 16:48 15700 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC        33770 

01/29/26 16:40 0 KEENE PARK DR/BROOKFIELD DR W        LAR         

01/29/26 22:51 10500 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/30/26 06:51 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD/DODGE ST        LARC         

01/30/26 10:52 1000 WEST BAY DR        LAR         

01/30/26 12:09 12800 INDIAN ROCKS RD        LAR         

01/30/26 11:05 0 STARKEY RD/ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/30/26 08:28 0 EAST BAY DR/KEENE RD        LAR         

01/30/26 16:01 10100 ULMERTON RD/101ST ST N        LAR         

01/30/26 17:03 0 US HIGHWAY 19 N/ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

01/30/26 18:38 0 SEMINOLE BLVD/16TH AVE SE        LAR         

01/30/26 19:48 0 EAST BAY DR/STARKEY RD        LAR         

01/30/26 21:40 0 EAST BAY DR/BELCHER RD        LAR         

01/31/26 10:48 13700 WALSINGHAM RD/137TH ST N        LAR         

01/31/26 10:54 4800 EAST BAY DR        LARC         

01/31/26 09:48 0 ULMERTON RD/S BELCHER RD        LAR         

01/31/26 17:16 13100 WALSINGHAM RD/131ST ST N        PIN         

01/31/26 19:07 0 EAST BAY DR/US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

01/31/26 20:17 2200 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

TRESPASS 

01/01/26 14:52 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/02/26 09:05 6300 150TH AVE N        LARC         

01/10/26 15:57 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

01/10/26 17:31 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

01/12/26 17:01 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

01/16/26 10:04 1200 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR        33770 

01/18/26 15:28 100 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

01/19/26 23:10 1200 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         
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January 1-31, 2026 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

TRESPASS 

01/20/26 14:26 1800 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/21/26 18:45 15700 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

01/24/26 19:11 2800 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

01/25/26 02:47 1200 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/29/26 16:55 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

01/31/26 06:41 15700 US HIGHWAY 19 N        LARC         

01/31/26 04:53 3000 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

01/31/26 13:35 900 WEST BAY DR        LAR         

UNKNOWN SITUATION 

01/03/26 03:08 500 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

01/09/26 13:28 10900 126TH AVE N        LAR         

01/09/26 14:08 1800 8TH AVE SW/18TH ST SW        LAR         

01/11/26 21:09 300 4TH ST SW        LAR         

01/19/26 07:13 1800 CREEK LN        LAR         

01/30/26 17:46 700 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

VIOLATION OF INJUNCTION 

01/01/26 12:48 14400 49TH ST N        PIN         

01/01/26 15:06 14400 49TH ST N        PIN         

01/01/26 18:49 1700 THOMPSON AVE        LARC         

01/02/26 13:16 14400 49TH ST N        PIN         

01/02/26 16:33 14400 49TH ST N        PIN         

01/08/26 11:26 14400 49TH ST N        PIN         

01/08/26 13:19 14400 49TH ST N        PIN         

01/09/26 10:58 14400 49TH ST N        PIN         

01/09/26 17:06 7100 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/10/26 09:33 14400 49TH ST N        PIN         

01/13/26 17:54 2900 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

01/20/26 16:53 300 N BELCHER RD        LAR         

01/21/26 21:12 200 14TH ST SW        LAR         

01/21/26 23:16 200 14TH ST SW        LAR         

01/23/26 11:49 14400 49TH ST N        PIN         

01/23/26 13:54 14400 49TH ST N        PIN         

01/24/26 18:22 7100 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/31/26 12:46 14400 49TH ST N        PIN         

01/31/26 12:39 900 WEST BAY DR        LAR         
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January 1-31, 2026 

CALLS FOR SERVICE WITH POLICE REPORTS TAKEN 

This report provides calls for service for the Largo PD, places call in the 

nearest 100 block range of an address and may not contain all calls for service.  

                    Location                   City                  Zip 

WANTED PERSON 

01/05/26 21:22 13600 ICOT BLVD        LARC         

01/06/26 13:47 600 4TH AVE NW/RIDGE RD NW        LAR         

01/09/26 08:19 2200 LAKE AVE SE        LAR         

01/20/26 14:23 6600 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/23/26 23:12 1700 S HIGHLAND AVE        LARC         

01/24/26 04:25 3000 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

01/28/26 14:14 100 JASPER ST        LAR         

WELFARE CHECK 

01/02/26 21:35 13500 INDIAN OAKS TRL        LAR         

01/03/26 14:54 2700 ROOSEVELT BLVD        LARC         

01/04/26 20:42 2400 EAST BAY DR        LAR         

01/06/26 16:01 2200 GLADYS ST        LAR         

01/06/26 20:44 13700 W RENA DR        LAR         

01/07/26 22:25 2400 MARGOLIN LN        LAR         

01/08/26 19:03 8200 ULMERTON RD        PIN         

01/08/26 18:12 2100 62ND ST N        LARC         

01/09/26 17:06 7300 ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/12/26 11:56 1000 N MISSOURI AVE        LAR         

01/13/26 12:03 7100 142ND AVE N        LAR         

01/16/26 20:08 3000 WEBLEY DR        LAR         

01/19/26 10:25 1100 MELBA CT        LAR         

01/19/26 19:30 1300 OXFORD CT        LARC         

01/20/26 18:17 13300 WALSINGHAM RD        LAR         

01/21/26 23:38 0 ULMERTON RD/113TH ST N        LAR         

01/22/26 12:04 1400 S BELCHER RD        LAR         

01/22/26 15:48 10400 ULMERTON RD        LAR        33771 

01/22/26 18:14 7500 142ND AVE N        LAR         

01/23/26 21:15 900 7TH ST NW        LAR         

01/23/26 21:46 300 N BELCHER RD        LAR         

01/24/26 19:21 13400 SEMINOLE BLVD        LAR         

01/25/26 12:03 7500 142ND AVE N        LAR         

01/27/26 11:54 3200 21ST AVE SW        LAR         

01/28/26 15:36 0 RIDGE RD SW/ULMERTON RD        LAR         

01/29/26 01:37 3100 ENGLEWOOD DR        LAR         

01/31/26 22:43 1800 PATLIN CIR S        LAR         
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Crime Stats 

These are the calls (both civil and criminal) that Largo Police Department has responded to             

January 1-31, 2026 

Number of Events by Nature 
Nature # Events Nature # Events 

<<No Nature Entered>> 483 NARCOTICS DRUGS 38 

911 HANGUP/OPEN LINE 448 NEGLECT 4 

ABUSE 16 NOTIFICATION 12 

ACTIVE ASSAILANT 1 NUISANCE 138 

ALARM - COMMERCIAL 111 PATROL CHECK 949 

ALARM - RESIDENTIAL 23 PEDESTRIAN VIOLATION 37 

ARSON 1 PERSON W/WEAPON 5 

ASSAULT 8 PRIVATE INVESTIGATOR 10 

ASSIST CITIZEN 325 PROPERTY 51 

ASSIST OTHER AGENCY 189 PROWLER 1 

BAKER ACT 20 REPOSSESSION/PRIVATE TOW 316 

BATTERY 29 ROBBERY 2 

BE ON THE LOOK OUT 130 SEXUAL ASSAULT AND BATTERY 8 

BURGLARY 43 SHOOTING 1 

CITIZEN CONTACT 136 SPECIAL DETAIL 9 

CITY EMPLOYEE CALLOUT 18 SPECIAL WATCH 3 

COMM RES SECURITY CHECK 6 STALKING 6 

COMMUNITY OUTREACH 36 SUICIDAL SUBJECT 41 

CONFIRMED DEATH 15 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY 194 

COUNTERFEIT OR FORGERY 1 THEFT 187 

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 24 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT 302 

DIRECTED PATROL 77 TRAFFIC CRASH 295 

DISTURBANCE 194 TRAFFIC DETAIL 86 

DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE 152 TRAFFIC STOP 1018 

FOLLOW UP 335 TRAINING CALL 12 

FRAUD 72 TRESPASS 178 

HARASSMENT 60 UNKNOWN SITUATION 40 

HOMELESS PERSON 40 VIOLATION OF INJUNCTION 33 

INTOXICATED SUBJECT 22 WANTED PERSON 32 

JUVENILE 36 WELFARE CHECK 282 

LEWD LASCIVIOUS 9     

MISSING PERSON 44 Total 7394 
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Current Arrests (From PCSO) 

CHARGES 

Individuals shown here are presumed innocent 

until proven guilty in  a court of law 

Name Docket No. Booking Date Arresting Agency 

SCHEEL, CORBIN D  2021661  1/15/2026 9:22:46 AM  LARGO POLICE DEPT.  

Address City State Zip Code 

TRANSIENT  LARGO  FL    

Race Sex DOB Place of Birth Arrest Age 

WHITE  MALE  5/22/1992  TX  33  

Eyes Hair Complexion Height Weight 

BRO  BRO    509  160  

Charge Num-
ber:   

1 

Offense De-
scription:   

SALE OF FENTANYL 

Statute:   893.13(1)(A)(2)/F 

Court Case 
Number:   

26-00443-CF-1  

Charge Num-
ber:   

2 

Offense De-
scription:   

SALE OF METHAMPHETAMINE 

Statute:   893.13(1)(A)(2)/F 

Court Case 
Number:   

26-00443-CF-2  

Charge Num-
ber:   

3 

Offense De-
scription:   

SALE OF FENTANYL 

Statute:   893.13(1)(A)(2)/F 

Court Case 
Number:   

26-00443-CF-3  

Charge Num-
ber:   

4 

Offense De-
scription:   

POSSESSION OF FENTANYL 

Statute:   893.13(6)(A)/F 

Court Case 
Number:   

26-00443-CF-4  

Charge Num-
ber:   

5 

Offense De-
scription:   

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETA-
MINE 

Statute:   893.13(6)(A)/F 

Court Case 
Number:   

26-00443-CF-5  

Charge Num-
ber:   

6 

Offense De-
scription:   

POSSESSION OF FENTANYL 

Statute:   893.13(6)(A)/F 

Court Case 
Number:   

26-00443-CF-6  

Charge Num-
ber:   

7 

Offense De-
scription:   

BURGLARY-DWELLING OCCUPIED 

Statute:   810.02(3)(A)/F 

Court Case 
Number:   

26-00442-CF-1  
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Current Arrests (From PCSO) 

CHARGES 

Individuals shown here are presumed innocent 

until proven guilty in  a court of law 

Name Docket No. Booking Date Arresting Agency 

BENCZI, NICHOLAS 
LEE  

2021224  
1/10/2026 11:46:43 
PM  

LARGO POLICE DEPT.  

Address City State Zip Code 

6465 142ND AVE N APT V103  LARGO  FL  33770  

Race Sex DOB Place of Birth Arrest Age 

WHITE  MALE  8/10/1996  FL  29  

Eyes Hair Complexion Height Weight 

BLU  BRO  LGT  508  130 

Charge Number:   1 

Agency Report Number:   LA26000682 

Offense Description:   VIOLATION OF PRETRIAL RELEASE (DOMESTIC) 

Statute:   741.29(7)/M 

Court Case Number:   26-00987-MM-1  

Charge Number:   2 

Agency Report Number:   LA26000318 

Offense Description:   PROVIDING FALSE NAME TO LEO 

Statute:   901.36(1)/M 

Court Case Number:   26-00320-CF-2  

Charge Number:   3 

Agency Report Number:   LA26000318 

Offense Description:   FELONY BATTERY (PRIOR CONVICTION) (DOMESTIC) 

Statute:   784.03(2)/F 

Court Case Number:   26-00320-CF-1  

Charge Number:   4 

Offense Description:   GRAND THEFT 

Statute:   812.014(2)(C)1/F 

Court Case Number:   25-07912-CF-2  

Charge Number:   5 

Offense Description:   DOMESTIC BATTERY BY STRANGULATION 

Statute:   784.041(2)/F 

Court Case Number:   25-07912-CF-1  


